Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

AltaGas Ltd.

J. Aron & Company
St. Clair, Michigan

Applied LNG Technologies USA, L.L.C.
Arizona LNG
Otay Mesa, California

BG Energy Merchants, LLC

BG Energy Merchants, LLC
Marysville, Michigan

BG Energy Merchants, LLC

BG Energy Merchants, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
Noyes, Minnesota

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
St. Clair, Michigan

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.
Waddington, New York

Barclays Capital Energy Inc.

Barclays Capital Energy Inc.
Niagara Falls, New York

Barclays Capital Energy Inc.

Barclays Capital Energy Inc.
Waddington, New York

Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC

Bluewater Gas Storage, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

CIMA Energy, Ltd
Atlas
St. Clair, Michigan

$0.00

$9.45

$0.00

$4.68

$4.38

$4.62

$4.92

$4.71

$4.99

$4.50

$0.00

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

July
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12

1,324

23

4,441

1,411

151

453

59

August
Price Vol.
$4.90 3
$9.13 14
$4.87 80
$4.48 1,860
$4.01 39
$4.33 4,724
$4.49 1,130
$4.39 151
$4.49 755
$4.55 45
$4.42 100

September
Price Vol.
$4.45 3
$9.22 15
$0.00 0
$4.17 2,113
$3.93 41
$4.20 5,202
$4.34 1,489
$4.26 146
$4.34 438
$4.10 31
$3.98 300

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.68 7
$9.26 42
$4.87 80
$4.41 5,297
$4.06 103
$4.37 14,367
$4.59 4,030
$4.46 448
$4.59 1,646
$4.42 135
$4.09 400



SHORT-TERM SALES
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YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit Price

CIMA Energy, Ltd

CMS Energy Corporation
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

CIMA Energy, Ltd
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

CIMA Energy, Ltd

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan $0.00

Cargill, Incorporated

Cargill, Incorporated
St. Clair, Michigan $4.64

Central Lomas de Real, S.A. de C.V.

El Paso Marketing, L.P.
Rio Bravo, Texas $4.69

Central Valle Hermoso, S.A. de C.V.

BNP Paribas Energy Trading GP
Rio Bravo, Texas $4.57

Cheniere Marketing, LLC

J.P. Morgan
Sabine Pass, Louisiana $0.00

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Ras Laffan Liquefied Nat. Gas Co.
Sabine Pass, Louisiana $0.00

ConocoPhillips Alaska Natural Gas Corporation

ConocoPhillips Alaska Natural Gas Corporation
Kenai, Alaska $0.00

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Canada Marketing & Trading ULC
St. Clair, Michigan $4.40

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Company
Freeport, Texas $12.05

July

5,305

1,572

2,328

527

2,581

August
Price Vol.
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.93 4,990
$4.27 2,116
$4.19 2,393
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$11.50 1,200
$4.33 454
$0.00 0

September
Price Vol.
$4.08 600
$3.98 296
$4.09 150
$4.22 6,480
$4.17 1,307
$4.05 2,045
$12.20 2,936
$11.57 5,099
$14.85 1,916
$3.65 293
$0.00 0

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.08 600
$3.98 296
$4.09 150
$4.56 16,775
$4.38 4,995
$4.28 6,766
$12.20 2,936
$11.57 5,099
$13.56 3,117
$4.20 1,273
$12.05 2,581



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.
Various
Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Direct Energy Marketing Inc.

Energy America, L.L.C.
Detroit, Michigan

Direct Energy Marketing Inc.

Energy America, L.L.C.
St. Clair, Michigan

ECOGAS Mexico

Sempra Energy Solutions
Calexico, California

EDF Trading North America, LLC.
BP Canada Energy Marketing Corp.

St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

Cannat Energy Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

ConocoPhillips Company
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

Energy America, L.L.C.
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.
J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation

Waddington, New York

$4.67

$4.65

$4.41

$4.58

$4.75

$4.39

$3.90

$4.67

$4.50

$4.39

$0.00
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SHORT-TERM SALES

YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

July August
Vol Price Vol.
981 $4.45 1,041
1,939 $4.65 1,978
89 $4.43 775

5,046 $4.32

592 $4.65
291 $4.11
200 $4.15
38 $4.27
22 $0.00
607 $4.50
0 $4.63

5,069

577

296

259

595

85

September
Price Vol.
$4.04 947
$4.18 1,936
$3.92 739
$4.20 9,810
$4.30 499
$3.93 289
$4.00 121
$4.04 21
$0.00 0
$3.98 727
$4.40 22

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.39 2,969
$4.49 5,853
$4.19 1,603
$4.33 19,925
$4.58 1,668
$4.14 876
$4.03 580
$4.43 64
$4.50 22
$4.27 1,929
$4.58 107



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

Tidal Energy Marketing (U.S.) L.L.C.
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.

United Energy Trading, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.
Various
St. Clair, Michigan

EDF Trading North America, LLC.
Various
Waddington, New York

El Paso Marketing Company, L.L.C.

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
Douglas, Arizona

El Paso Marketing Company, L.L.C.

Sempra
Douglas, Arizona

El Paso Marketing Company, L.L.C.
Various
Douglas, Arizona

Emera Energy Services, Inc.

Emera Energy Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Emera Energy Services, Inc.

Emera Energy Inc.
Waddington, New York

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

$4.40

$4.49

$4.39

$4.39

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4.62

$4.64

$5.59

$4.74

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

July
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160

22

161

10

2,710

184

8,184

August
Price Vol.
$4.21 161
$4.18 25
$4.49 154
$4.27 15
$4.97 17
$4.70 1,328
$4.33 1,394
$0.00 0
$4.35 184
$0.00 0
$4.75 8,165

September
Price Vol.
$3.96 146
$0.00 0
$3.92 144
$3.97 11
$4.40 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.14 2,795
$4.22 178
$4.28 28
$4.29 7,532

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.20 467
$4.33 47
$4.28 459
$4.21 36
$4.96 18
$4.70 1,328
$4.33 1,394
$4.38 5,505
$4.41 545
$4.31 28
$4.60 23,881



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

Energia de Baja California, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Ogilby, California

Enserco Energy Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Enserco Energy Inc.
Various
Sumas, Washington

Enterprise Products Operating LLC

Enterprise Products Operating LLC
Marysville, Michigan

Enterprise Products Operating LLC

Enterprise Products Operating LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

Hess Energy Trading Company, LLC
Various
Marysville, Michigan

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.

Iberdrola Renewables, Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

J. Aron & Company
Various
Detroit, Michigan

J. Aron & Company

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

J. Aron & Company

Various
Waddington, New York

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation

$4.48

$4.83

$4.12

$4.77

$4.63

$4.42

$4.55

$4.53

$4.40

$4.99

J.P. Morgan Commodities Canada Corporation

St. Clair, Michigan

$4.53
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three

July August
Vol Price Vol.
962 $4.24 1,233
443 $4.54 740
0 $3.97 0
379 $4.52 569
147 $4.28 170
478 $4.40 141
32 $4.39 185
284 $4.18 1,082
5,282 $4.09 5,898
297 $4.49 424
270 $4.26 135

September
Price Vol.
$4.19 1,223
$4.65 234
$3.78 11
$4.20 982
$4.22 257
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.06 1,058
$3.96 4,851
$4.34 297
$4.13 285

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.29 3,419
$4.65 1,417
$3.79 11
$4.41 1,930
$4.34 573
$4.42 619
$4.41 217
$4.17 2,425
$4.15 16,031
$4.59 1,018
$4.31 690



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
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SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

J.P. Morgan Commodities Canada Corporation

Waddington, New York

JM & RAL Energy, Inc.

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation

Ogilby, California

Just Energy Ontario L.P.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan

Macquarie Energy LLC

Macquarie Energy LLC
Detroit, Michigan

Macquarie Energy LLC

Macquarie Energy LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

Marathon Oil Company

Marathon Oil Company
Kenai, Alaska

Merrill Lynch Commodities Canada, ULC

Merrill Lynch Commodities, Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Mexicana de Cobre, S.A. de C.V.

MGI Supply Ltd.
Douglas, Arizona

Mieco Inc.

BG Energy Merchants, LLC
Detroit, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

ExxonMobil Corporation
Detroit, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

Gavilon, LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

July August
Price Vol Price Vol
$1.95 1 $0.00 0
$5.02 379 $4.76 357
$4.58 23 $4.54 24
$4.43 16 $4.27 46
$4.60 1,557 $4.31 1,507
$0.00 0 $11.50 711
$4.64 620 $4.35 620
$5.08 236 $4.77 306
$4.22 10 $0.00 0
$0.00 0 $3.96 84
$0.00 0 $0.00 0

September
Price Vol.
$3.10 74
$5.60 395
$4.10 23
$4.14 45
$4.18 2,322
$0.00 0
$4.22 600
$4.48 305
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.07 21

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$3.08 76
$5.14 1,131
$4.41 71
$4.24 108
$4.34 5,386
$11.50 711
$4.41 1,840
$4.75 847
$4.22 10
$3.96 84
$4.07 21



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Mieco Inc.

NJR Energy Services Company
St. Clair, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

Various
Detroit, Michigan

Mieco Inc.

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

NJR Energy Services Company

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Noble Americas Gas & Power Corp.

Great Lakes Gas Transmission Company

Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan

Noble Americas Gas & Power Corp.

Great Lakes Gas Transmission Company

St. Clair, Michigan

ONEOK Energy Services Company, L.P.

Citigroup Energy Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

ONEOK Energy Services Company, L.P.
ONEOK Energy Services Company, L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Omimex Canada, Ltd.

Omimex Canada, Ltd.
Havre, Montana

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4.22

$0.00

$4.67

$4.61

$4.89

$0.00

$4.57

$3.54

SHORT-TERM SALES
YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

July
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76

1,186

29

97

616

46

August
Price Vol.
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.67 1,208
$4.42 84
$4.61 128
$4.38 4
$4.57 812
$3.33 51

September
Price Vol.
$4.00 42
$4.17 148
$4.11 63
$0.00 0
$4.16 359
$4.21 1,200
$4.16 71
$4.14 127
$0.00 0
$4.11 673
$3.27 46

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.00 42
$4.17 148
$4.11 63
$4.22 76
$4.16 359
$4.52 3,594
$4.35 184
$4.52 353
$4.38 4
$4.42 2,100
$3.38 143



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

PNG Marketing, LLC
Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
Alamo, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
Clint, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
Douglas, Arizona

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
El Paso, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
McAllen, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
Rio Bravo, Texas

Pemex Gas Y Petroquimica Basica
MGI
Roma, Texas

Powerex Corp.

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation

St. Clair, Michigan

Powerex Corp.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Powerex Corp.

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

$4.61

$4.46

$4.76

$4.71

$4.70

$4.49

$4.46

$4.47

$0.00

$0.00

Sierra Pacific Power Company, d/b/a NV Energy

Sumas, Washington

$0.00

SHORT-TERM SALES
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YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three

July

413

3,237

7,076

1,293

449

6,249

2,505

6,867

August
Price Vol.
$4.40 327
$4.29 2,294
$4.68 7,082
$4.64 1,258
$4.44 452
$4.45 4,338
$4.20 2,515
$4.44 4,309
$4.56 150
$0.00 0
$0.00 0

September
Price Vol.
$4.18 41
$3.88 3,772
$4.29 7,103
$4.25 1,204
$4.13 456
$3.99 3,287
$3.92 2,251
$3.92 3,522
$4.05 145
$4.20 298
$3.80 4

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.50 781
$4.18 9,303
$4.58 21,261
$4.54 3,755
$4.42 1,357
$4.36 13,874
$4.20 7,270
$4.33 14,699
$4.31 294
$4.20 298
$3.80 4



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

ProLiance Energy, LLC
Various
Detroit, Michigan

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
Various
Sumas, Washington

Repsol Energy North America Corporation

Repsol Energy North America Corporation
St. Clair, Michigan

Royal Bank of Canada

Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

Sempra LNG International, LLC

J.P. Morgan Ventures Energy Corporation
Ogilby, California

Sequent Energy Canada Corp.

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
Havre, Montana

Sequent Energy Canada Corp.

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
Marysville, Michigan

Sequent Energy Canada Corp.

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
St. Clair, Michigan

Sequent Energy Canada Corp.

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
Sumas, Washington

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
McAllen, Texas

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Penitas, Texas

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

$0.00

$5.07

$4.64

$4.47

$4.03

$3.94

$4.65

$4.62

$0.00

$4.54

$4.44

SHORT-TERM SALES
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YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three

July

30

439

151

5,984

381

525

1,781

110

354

August
Price Vol.
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$4.35 695
$0.00 0
$4.02 5,304
$3.80 359
$0.00 0
$4.63 1,756
$3.81 2
$4.26 100
$4.38 155

September
Price Vol.
$4.41 300
$0.00 0
$4.22 414
$4.12 31
$3.66 4,868
$3.75 315
$0.00 0
$4.15 2,159
$0.00 0
$0.00 0
$0.00 0

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.41 300
$5.07 30
$4.40 1,548
$4.41 182
$3.92 16,155
$3.84 1,054
$4.65 525
$4.44 5,696
$3.81 2
$4.41 210
$4.42 509



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

St. Clair, Michigan

Societe Generale Energy Corp.

Societe Generale Energy Corp.
St. Clair, Michigan

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.

Suncor Energy Marketing Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Detroit, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Havre, Montana

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Niagara Falls, New York

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
St. Clair, Michigan

Tenaska Marketing Ventures

Tenaska Marketing Canada
Waddington, New York

Tidal Energy Marketing (U.S.) L.L.C.

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc.
Marysville, Michigan

Tidal Energy Marketing (U.S.) L.L.C.

Tidal Energy Marketing Inc.
St. Clair, Michigan

TransAlta Energy Marketing Corp.

Powerex Corp.
Sumas, Washington

$4.57

$0.00

$0.00

$4.48

$4.09

$4.99

$4.89

$4.99

$4.80

$4.80

$0.00
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SHORT-TERM SALES

YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three
Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

July August

Vol Price Vol.
4,186 $4.33 1,234
0 $0.00 0

0 $2.72 5

290 $4.33 887
180 $3.81 171
144 $4.49 956
3,293 $4.45 4,399
7 $4.49 35
1,273 $4.81 1,207
3,616 $4.79 3,760
0 $0.00 0

September
Price Vol.
$4.18 4,467
$4.13 127
$0.00 0
$4.22 1,170
$3.70 151
$4.34 230
$4.29 5,010
$4.34 30
$4.40 1,048
$4.35 3,113
$3.75 0

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.36 9,887
$4.13 127
$2.72 5
$4.29 2,347
$3.88 502
$4.52 1,330
$4.50 12,701
$4.48 72
$4.68 3,529
$4.66 10,490
$3.75 0



Exporter
Supplier
Point of Exit

Union Gas Limited

Various
Detroit, Michigan

Union Gas Limited

Various
St. Clair, Michigan

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

Cargill, Incorporated
St. Clair, Michigan

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

Macquarie Energy LLC
St. Clair, Michigan

Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.
Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.

St. Clair, Michigan

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Del Rio, Texas

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Douglas, Arizona

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Eagle Pass, Texas

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Nogales, Arizona

West Texas Gas, Inc.

West Texas Gas Marketing, Inc.
Ogilby, California

Estimated Volumes (MMCF) & Prices ($/ MMBTU)

$0.00

$4.61

$4.16

$4.16

$4.16

$5.68

$5.00

$5.04

$4.87

$4.87

SHORT-TERM SALES
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YEAR: 2011 Quarter:Three

July

3,049

72

295

113

24

12

118

15

57

August
Price Vol.
$4.59 1,040
$4.62 2,960
$4.21 72
$4.21 294
$4.21 115
$5.52 25
$4.58 17
$4.61 210
$4.45 16
$4.10 64

September
Price Vol.
$4.11 1,006
$4.13 2,945
$3.67 285
$3.67 63
$3.67 117
$5.52 25
$4.58 17
$4.61 210
$4.45 16
$4.10 64

Table 3i

Quarterly
Avg. Total
Price Vol.
$4.36 2,046
$4.46 8,955
$3.84 428
$4.14 652
$4.01 345
$5.57 75
$4.69 47
$4.70 538
$4.58 47
$4.34 185
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